ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Mrs. Urmita Datta (Sen), Member (J) & The Hon'ble Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Member (A).

OA-132 of 2019

Yudhisthir Mahato	<u>Vs.</u>	The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No.	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date
and	order of the Hibdilal with signature	and dated signature
	2	of parties when necessary
Date of order.		3
1	Fanalis matthianana . Ma T Dan	
02	For the petitioners : Mr. T. Das,	
27.11.2019	Mr. B. Roy,	
	Learned Advocates.	
	For the respondent . Mr. C.N. Dov	
	For the respondent : Mr. S.N. Roy, Learned Advocate.	
	Learned Advocate.	
	The instant application has been	
	filed praying for following relief:-	
	med praying for following refler:-	
	a) An order do issue directing the	
	respondents to consider the case	
	of the applicant on compassionate	
	ground.	
	b) An order do issue directing the	
	respondents to issue appointment	
	letter in favour of the applicant in	
	place of his deceased father who	
	died in harness.	
	c) Any order and/or further order or	
	orders as the Hon'ble Tribunal	
	may deem fit and proper.	
Page /1		

Form No.

 $Yudhisthir\ Mahato$

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
02 27.11.2019	As per the applicant, vide letter dated 15.09.2015 (Annexure-A 3), the applicant was asked to submit certain documents which according to the applicant was submitted during the course of enquiry on 22.09.2015 (Annexure-A4). Further, according to the applicant, till date he has not been communicated with any decision of the authority.	
	During the course of hearing, the counsel for the applicant has submitted that it would suffice his purpose if the authority would be directed to take a final decision within a stipulated period of time. The counsel for the respondent has no objection to such proposition.	
Page /2	Accordingly, Respondent No. 1 is directed to take decision with regard to the compassionate appointment of the applicant as per rules and communicate the same within a period of eight weeks from the date of receipt of	

Form No. Yudhisthir Mahato

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

		Office estimately date
Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date and dated signature
Date of order.	2	of parties when necessary
1		3
	this order. Accordingly, OA is disposed of with	
02	no order as to costs.	
27.11.2019		
	P. RAMESH KUMAR URMITA DATTA (SEN)	
	MEMBER (A) MEMBER (J)	
sc		

Form No.	Yudhisthir Mahato
	Vc

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
Page /3		
05 21.11.2019		

Form No.	Yudhisthir Mahato
	Vc

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary
P/4		
05 21.11.2019		

Form No.	Yudhisthir Mahato
	Vc

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary
		3
sc		
P/5		
02		
15.02.2019		
P/6		

Form No.	Yudhisthir Mahato
	Vc

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
02 15.02.2019		
sc		

Form No. Yudhisthir Mahato

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date
Date of order.	2	and dated signature
Date of order.	_	of parties when necessary
1		3